BOARD OF TRUSTEES MARK C. SCHULTE KENDAL A. TRACY MARY MAKLEY WOLFF

FISCAL OFFICER ERIC C. FERRY

ADMINISTRATOR
JEFFREY A. WRIGHT



MIAMI TOWNSHIP

6101 MEIJER DRIVE • MILFORD, OH 45150-2189

ADMINISTRATION
248-3725
248-3730 (FAX)
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
248-3731
SERVICE DEPARTMENT
248-3728
POLICE DEPARTMENT
248-3721
FIRE/EMS
248-3700
PARKS / RECREATION
248-3727

MIAMI TOWNSHIP ZONING COMMISSION NOTICE OF RECOMMENDATION

Notice is hereby given that the Miami Township Zoning Commission met on Thursday, April 6, 2023, and voted to recommend to the Miami Township Board of Trustees, APPROVAL of the following request:

Resolution 2023-07 initiating amendment to the Miami Township Zoning Resolution and Map rezoning more than 10 parcels of land located within Miami Township, Clermont County, OH. Zoning Case # 586.

This recommendation will be forwarded to the Miami Township Board of Trustees for public hearing and decision.

Questions may be directed to the Miami Township Planning & Zoning Administrator at (513) 248-3731 during normal office hours for any interested citizen who would like an explanation of this decision.

c: Board of Trustees, Planning & Zoning Administrator, Fiscal Officer, File